



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2863 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.3701 OF 2024

Nayana Mayur Jobanputra .. Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:
Nayana Mayur Jobanputra .. Petitioner
Versus
Alka Khushwant Hoonjan and Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Sachin Daga (appearing through Video Conferencing) a/w. Ms. Prerana Mhatre, Advocates for Applicant / Petitioner.
 - Ms. Dimple Vora, Advocate i/by Markand Gandhi & Co. for Respondent.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 30, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties.
- 2.** By consent of the parties, list the Interim Application on **20th February, 2026** for filing Consent Terms.