



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2863 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 3701 OF 2024

Nayana Mayur JobanputraPETITIONER

V/S

Alka Khushwant HoonjanRESPONDENT

Mr. Piyush Raheja a/w Mr. Sahil Gandhi

Ms. Namrata Vashisht i/b Markand Gandhi & Co

for the Applicant / Org Petitioner No. 1.

Mr. Sachin Daga a/w Shreyashi Panda for the Respnndent No.1.

(Original Petitioner No.2.)

Mr. Ashutosh Tripathi i/b Ligal Point.

Ms. Shradaha S. Phulpagar Asst Manejar.

for Respondent No.7 (S. B. I).

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 6th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/03/2026 (F. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)