



2026:BHC-OS:10762

Board Sr.No.: -13

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2863 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 3701 OF 2024

Nayana Mayur Jobanputra

....PETITIONER

V/S

Alka Khushwant Hoonjan

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Namrata Vashisht A/w Adv. Forum Mehta I/b Markand
Gndhi & Co. Adv.for Petitioner

Adv. Ashutosh Tripathi A/w Jyoti Agrahari I/b Legal Point
Adv. for Respondent No. 7

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : **13th March, 2026**

P.C. :

Stand over to 17/04/2026 for settlement/ for filing consent
terms.

(ASSOCIATE)