



Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2863 OF 2025  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 3701 OF 2024**

Nayana Mayur Jobanputra Applicant / Orig.  
.. Petitioner

**IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:**

Nayana Mayur Jobanputra .. Petitioner

**Versus**

Alka Khushwant Hoonjan and Ors. .. Respondents

- .....
- Mr. Piyush Raheja a/w. Mr. Sahil Gandhi, Dimple Vora and Ms. Namrata Vashisht, Advocates i/by Markand Gandhi & Co. for Applicant.
  - Ms. Vidhisha Rohira a/w. Mr. Sachin Daga and Ms. Shreyashi Panda, Advocates for Respondent No.1.
  - Mr. Ashutosh Tripathi, Advocate i/by Legal Point for Respondent No.7.

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : APRIL 17, 2026.**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard Mr. Raheja, learned Advocate for Applicant; Ms. Rohira, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1 and Mr. Tripathi, learned Advocate for Respondent No.7.
2. Stand over to 24<sup>th</sup> April 2026.
3. In the meanwhile, Minutes of Order have been exchanged between the parties.



4. Learned Advocate for Respondents seeks time to take further instructions. In the meanwhile, Petitioner has moved draft Minutes of Order to the Petition as there are certain inadvertent typographical mistakes with respect to the value of the premises as also the Sr. Numbers since it is the duplicate entry.
5. In that view of the matter, the draft amendment to the Petition is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification. The same stands allowed. Permission to carry out the draft amendment in the body of the Petition stands allowed within a period of one week from today. Re-verification stands dispensed with. Department shall allow the same to carry out as per draft amendment.
6. Consequential amendment in the Petition is also permitted to be allowed and carry out the same in accordance with law. Re-verification stands dispensed with.
7. Copy of the amended Petition shall be give to the Advocate for Respondents. They shall also verify the same.
8. List the matter on Board on **24<sup>th</sup> April 2026 for Filing Consent Terms**. To be listed under the caption '**First on Board**'.

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]